
Stop Number Latitude (Y Coordinate) Longitude (X Coordinate) Direction On Street At Street Placement Public Information Name Stop Order Timepoint
5670 40.613358 -75.349465 WB SPILLMAN DR LYNN AVE NEAR SPILLMAN DR &  LYNN AVE (NS) 1 Y
4652 40.612066 -75.350203 WB 4TH ST LYNN  AVE FAR 4TH ST &  LYNN AVE (FS) 2
4644 40.61163 -75.354863 WB 4TH ST WILLIAMS ST FAR 4TH ST &  WILLIAMS ST (FS) 3
4603 40.611419 -75.3572 WB 4TH ST EDWARD ST FAR 4TH ST &  EDWARD ST (FS) 4
4601 40.611274 -75.359534 WB 4TH ST HOBART ST NEAR 4TH ST &  HOBART ST (NS) 5
4599 40.611054 -75.362759 WB 4TH ST HILL ST NEAR 4TH ST &  HILL ST (NS) 6
4595 40.610746 -75.366349 WB 4TH ST HAYES ST FAR 4TH ST &  HAYES ST (FS) 7
4592 40.610688 -75.369165 WB 4TH ST BUCHANAN ST NEAR 4TH ST &  BUCHANAN ST (NS) 8
4588 40.610672 -75.372157 WB 4TH ST FILLMORE ST FAR 4TH ST &  FILMORE ST (FS) 9
4584 40.610639 -75.374627 WB 4TH ST TAYLOR ST FAR 4TH ST & TAYLOR ST (FS) 10
4579 40.610498 -75.378217 WB 4TH ST NEW ST NEAR 4TH ST & NEW ST (NS) 11 Y
4528 40.610206 -75.382959 NB BROADWAY 4TH ST FAR BROADWAY &  4TH ST (FS) 12
4529 40.608978 -75.385062 NB BROADWAY WYANDOTTE ST NEAR BROADWAY &  WYANDOTTE ST (NS) 13
4530 40.606177 -75.388749 NB BROADWAY FIOT ST NEAR BROADWAY &  FIOT ST (NS) 14
4531 40.605333 -75.39007 NB BROADWAY BISHOPTHORPE ST NEAR BROADWAY &  BISHOPTHORPE ST (NS) 15
4532 40.603632 -75.391528 NB BROADWAY CLEWELL ST NEAR BROADWAY &  CLEWELL ST (NS) 16
4533 40.602083 -75.393898 NB BROADWAY HOFFERT ST FAR BROADWAY &  HOFFERT ST (FS) 17
4534 40.601581 -75.395332 NB BROADWAY BERGEN ST NEAR BROADWAY &  BERGEN ST (NS) 18
4535 40.601178 -75.396792 NB BROADWAY LYNN ST NEAR BROADWAY &  LYNN ST (NS) 19
4536 40.60078 -75.397998 NB BROADWAY GREENE CT NEAR BROADWAY &  GREENE CT (NS) 20
4537 40.599738 -75.401036 NB BROADWAY WAWA STORE NEAR BROADWAY &  WAWA STORE (NS) 21
4538 40.599447 -75.402232 NB BROADWAY DODSON ST NEAR BROADWAY &  DODSON ST (NS) 22
4542 40.59771 -75.407304 NB BROADWAY ASH NEAR BROADWAY &  KIDS PEACE (NS) 23
4543 40.5947 -75.415253 NB BROADWAY PARK AVE FAR BROADWAY &  PARK AVE (FS) 24
4512 40.594452 -75.417885 NB SUSQUEHANNA ST BROOK ST NEAR SUSQUEHANNA ST &  BROOK ST (NS) 25
4510 40.59349 -75.422398 NB SUSQUEHANNA ST VERMONT ST NEAR SUSQUEHANNA ST &  FAIRVIEW RD (NS) 26
4506 40.592699 -75.428675 NB SUSQUEHANNA ST UBERROTH AVE FAR SUSQUEHANNA ST &  UBERROTH AVE (FS) 27
4507 40.592647 -75.430639 NB SUSQUEHANNA ST LOXLEY ST FAR SUSQUEHANNA ST &  LOXLEY ST (FS) 28
4505 40.592804 -75.433715 WB SUSQUEHANNA ST TWEED ST FAR SUSQUEHANNA ST &  TWEED ST (FS) 29
4504 40.592402 -75.43686 NB SUSQUEHANNA ST HALSTEAD ST NEAR SUSQUEHANNA ST &  HALSTEAD ST (NS) 30
4503 40.592019 -75.438684 NB SUSQUEHANNA ST GILMORE ST NEAR SUSQUEHANNA ST & GILMORE ST (NS) 31 Y
4502 40.591377 -75.442651 NB SUSQUEHANNA ST ELLSWORTH ST NEAR SUSQUEHANNA ST &  ELLSWORTH ST (NS) 32
4501 40.591218 -75.445057 NB SUSQUEHANNA ST DAUPHIN ST FAR SUSQUEHANNA ST &  DAUPHIN ST (FS) 33
4500 40.590995 -75.447034 NB SUSQUEHANNA ST CARLISLE ST NEAR SUSQUEHANNA ST &  CARLISLE ST (NS) 34
4499 40.590893 -75.449218 NB SUSQUEHANNA ST BRADFORD ST NEAR SUSQUEHANNA ST &  BRADFORD ST (NS) 35
4498 40.590725 -75.45091 NB SUSQUEHANNA ST ALBERT ST NEAR SUSQUEHANNA ST &  ALBERT ST (NS) 36
4497 40.590637 -75.453523 NB SUSQUEHANNA ST FRONT ST NEAR SUSQUEHANNA ST &  FRONT ST (NS) 37
4496 40.590395 -75.455915 NB SUSQUEHANNA ST 2ND ST NEAR SUSQUEHANNA ST &  2ND ST (NS) 38
4495 40.59037 -75.457677 NB SUSQUEHANNA ST RACE ST NEAR SUSQUEHANNA ST &  RACE ST (NS) 39
4699 40.587311 -75.459933 NB S 4TH ST CHAPEL ST NEAR 4TH ST &  CHAPEL ST (NS) 40
4392 40.585672 -75.461846 NB KMART - MTVILLE MAIN ENT NEAR KMART MTVILLE at MAIN ENTRANCE 41 Y
4199 40.583345 -75.457957 NB S 4TH ST MONTGOMERY ST NEAR S 4TH ST &  MONTGOMERY ST (NS) 42
4695 40.58061 -75.457783 NB DIXON ST 5TH ST FAR DIXON ST & 5TH ST (FS) 43
4697 40.58068 -75.459346 NB DIXON ST CHURCH ST NEAR DIXION ST &  CHURCH ST (NS) 44
4693 40.58073 -75.462977 NB DIXON ST 7TH ST NEAR DIXON ST &  7TH ST (NS) 45
4692 40.580814 -75.467247 NB DIXON ST DELAWARE NEAR DIXON ST & DELAWARE ST (NS) 46
4691 40.586575 -75.467286 NB 8TH ST JUNIATA ST NEAR 8TH ST &  JUNIATA ST (NS) 47
4689 40.589483 -75.467966 NB 8TH ST CUMBERLAND ST NEAR 8TH ST &  CUMBERLAND ST (NS) 48
1380 40.59053 -75.468394 NB 8TH ST WYOMING NEAR 8TH ST & WYOMING ST (NS) 49
4687 40.591364 -75.468977 NB 8TH ST ST JOHN ST NEAR 8TH ST & ST JOHN ST ( NS) 50
4282 40.593064 -75.469665 NB 8TH ST PITTSTON ST NEAR 8TH ST &  PITTSTON ST (NS) 51
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4283 40.59912 -75.472309 NB 8TH ST UNION ST FAR 8TH ST & UNION ST (FS) 52
4686 40.600112 -75.472681 NB 8TH ST WALNUT ST NEAR 8TH AVE &  WALNUT ST (NS) 53
4284 40.601556 -75.473482 NB 8TH ST HAMILTON ST NEAR 8TH ST &  HAMILTON ST (NS) 54
4285 40.60446 -75.474834 NB 8TH ST TURNER ST NEAR 8TH ST &  TURNER ST (NS) 55
1000 40.604499 -75.472285 OFF ST ATC ATC TRANSIT CENTER ALLENTOWN TRANSPORTATION CENTER 56 Y
1342 40.606849 -75.471712 NB 6TH ST CHEW ST NEAR 6TH ST & CHEW ST (NS) 57
1333 40.608299 -75.472468 EB 6TH ST GORDON ST NEAR 6TH ST &  GORDON ST (NS) 58
1341 40.609608 -75.473124 NB 6TH ST LIBERTY ST NEAR 6TH ST &  LIBERTY ST (NS) 59
1340 40.610915 -75.473628 NB 6TH ST ALLEN ST NEAR 6TH ST & ALLEN ST (NS) 60
1339 40.612334 -75.474347 NB 6TH ST TILGHMAN ST NEAR 6TH ST &  TILGHMAN ST (NS) 61
1338 40.613772 -75.475146 NB 6TH ST WASHINGTON ST NEAR 6TH ST &  WASHINGTON ST (NS) 62
1337 40.615355 -75.475801 NB 6TH ST GREENLEAF ST NEAR 6TH ST & GREENLEAF ST (NS) 63
4286 40.615928 -75.47422 NB GREENLEAF ST 5TH ST NEAR GREENLEAF ST &  5TH ST (NS) 64
4287 40.61667 -75.471687 NB GREENLEAF ST 4TH ST NEAR GREENLEAF ST &  4TH ST (NS) 65
4289 40.621134 -75.473121 NB 5TH ST NEW YORK AVE NEAR 5TH ST &  NEW YORK AVE (NS) 66
4290 40.622183 -75.473056 NB 5TH ST FLORIDA AVE NEAR 5TH ST &  FLORIDA AVE (NS) 67
4249 40.624294 -75.47419 NB FAIRMONT AVE 6TH ST NEAR FAIRMONT AVE &  6TH ST (NS) 68
4293 40.624412 -75.476388 NB FAIRMONT AVE VIRGINIA AVE NEAR FAIRMONT AVE &  VIRGINIA AVE (NS) 69
4295 40.624741 -75.478192 NB FAIRMONT AVE KAY DR FAR FAIRMONT AVE &  KAY DR (FS) 70
6362 40.624381 -75.479707 NB FAIRMONT AVE MACARTHUR RD NEAR FAIRMONT AVE & MACARTHUR RD (NS) 71
1003 40.631248 -75.47846 OFF ST LEHIGH VALLEY MALL TRANSIT CENTER TRANSIT CENTER LEHIGH VALLEY MALL TRANSIT STOP 72 Y
4120 40.634661 -75.482262 SB WHITEHALL MALL MAIN ENTRANCE OFF STREET WHITEHALL MALL & MAIN ENTRANCE 73 Y
4298 40.638197 -75.485701 NB MICKLEY RD UNION ST NEAR MICKLEY RD &  UNION ST (NS) 74
4299 40.640749 -75.485301 NB MICKLEY RD MICKLEY AVE NEAR MICKLEY RD &  MICKLEY AVE (NS) 75
4300 40.641952 -75.484271 NB MICKLEY RD ORCHARD DR NEAR MICKLEY RD &  ORCHARD DR (NS) 76
4301 40.643243 -75.483541 NB MICKLEY RD SCHADT AVE NEAR MICKLEY RD &  SCHADT AVE (NS) 77
3185 40.645522 -75.479521 EB MAIN ST 4TH AVE NEAR MAIN ST & 4TH AVE (NS) 78
3195 40.646176 -75.476588 EB MAIN ST 2ND AVE NEAR MAIN ST & 2ND AVE (NS) 79
6089 40.646159 -75.474773 WB 1ST AVE ALLEN ST NEAR 1ST AVE &  ALLEN ST (NS) 80
6056 40.646088 -75.473117 EB BRIDGE ST COLUMBIA AVE NEAR BRIDGE ST &  COLUMBIA AVE (NS) 81
6057 40.646518 -75.471035 EB BRIDGE ST LEHIGH ST NEAR BRIDGE ST &  LEHIGH ST (NS) 82
6058 40.649024 -75.468523 FRONT ST RACE ST FAR FRONT ST & RACE ST (FS) 83
6059 40.649615 -75.469203 EB FRONT ST UNION ST NEAR FRONT ST &  UNION ST (NS) 84
6060 40.650696 -75.470738 FRONT ST MULBERRY ST NEAR FRONT ST & MULBERRY ST (NS) 85
6061 40.651518 -75.471976 EB FRONT ST WOOD ST NEAR FRONT ST &  WOOD ST (NS) 86
6092 40.652711 -75.47354 EB FRONT ST CHURCH ST NEAR FRONT ST &  CHURCH ST (NS) 87
4262 40.654422 -75.475416 NB PINE ST FRONT ST FAR PINE ST & FRONT ST (FS) 88 Y
4306 40.655207 -75.474405 NB PINE ST 2ND ST FAR PINE ST & 2ND ST (FS) 2 89
4307 40.656093 -75.473439 NB PINE ST 3RD ST FAR PINE ST &  3RD ST (FS) 2 90
4309 40.657364 -75.473194 NB 4TH ST WALNUT ST NEAR 4TH ST &  WALNUT ST (NS) 91
4310 40.658857 -75.475346 NB 4TH ST CHAPEL ST NEAR 4TH ST &  CHAPEL ST (NS) 92
4311 40.659789 -75.476617 NB 4TH ST ARCH ST NEAR 4TH ST &  ARCH ST (NS) 93
4312 40.660697 -75.47797 NB 4TH ST BUTTONWOOD ST NEAR 4TH ST &  BUTTONWOOD ST (NS) 94
4313 40.661713 -75.479545 NB 4TH ST CYPRESS ST NEAR 4TH ST &  CYPRSS ST (NS) 95
4314 40.662721 -75.480814 NB 4TH ST GROVE ST FAR 4TH ST &  GROVE ST (FS) 96
4315 40.665426 -75.480827 NB MAIN ST GREEN ST NEAR MAIN ST &  GREEN ST (NS) 97
4317 40.667931 -75.480791 NB MAIN ST 1ST ST NEAR MAIN ST &  1ST ST (NS) 98
4318 40.669325 -75.48091 NB MAIN ST 2ND ST NEAR MAIN ST &  2ND ST (NS) 99
4319 40.672796 -75.480976 NB MAIN ST 4TH ST NEAR MAIN ST &  4TH ST (NS) 100
4320 40.673474 -75.483013 NB MAIN ST WASHINGTON ST NEAR MAIN ST &  WASHINGTON ST (NS) 101
4321 40.674985 -75.48581 NB MAIN ST 7TH ST NEAR MAIN ST &  7TH ST (NS) 102
4322 40.676878 -75.487173 NB MAIN ST 9TH ST NEAR MAIN ST &  9TH ST (NS) 103
4323 40.678412 -75.48822 NB MAIN ST 10TH ST NEAR MAIN ST &  10TH ST (NS) 104



4324 40.679621 -75.489792 NB MAIN ST LAUBACH AVE NEAR MAIN ST &  LAUBACH AVE (NS) 105
4326 40.681099 -75.491577 NB MAIN ST 13TH ST NEAR MAIN ST &  13TH ST (NS) 106
4328 40.682403 -75.493023 NB MAIN ST 14TH ST NEAR MAIN ST &  14TH ST (NS) 107
4330 40.683615 -75.494141 NB MAIN ST 15TH ST NEAR MAIN ST &  15TH ST (NS) 108
4332 40.684885 -75.495432 NB MAIN ST 16TH ST NEAR MAIN ST &  16TH ST (NS) 109
4334 40.685806 -75.496237 NB MAIN ST 17TH ST FAR MAIN ST &  17TH ST (FS) 110
4336 40.687553 -75.497545 NB MAIN ST 18TH ST NEAR MAIN ST &  18TH ST (NS) 111
4338 40.68886 -75.498338 NB MAIN ST 19TH ST NEAR MAIN ST &  19TH ST (NS) 112
4342 40.692506 -75.50017 NB MAIN ST 22ND ST NEAR MAIN ST &  22ND ST (NS) 113
4344 40.694398 -75.499831 NB MAIN ST 23RD ST NEAR MAIN ST &  23RD ST (NS) 114
4348 40.697448 -75.499582 NB CHERRYVILLE RD 24TH FAR CHERRYVILLE RD &  24TH ST (FS) 115
4350 40.697082 -75.501203 NB HELD DR CHERRY SQ FAR HELD DR &  CHERRY SQ (FS) 116 Y

5670 40.613358 -75.349465 WB SPILLMAN DR LYNN AVE NEAR SPILLMAN DR &  LYNN AVE (NS) 1 Y
4652 40.612066 -75.350203 WB 4TH ST LYNN  AVE FAR 4TH ST &  LYNN AVE (FS) 2
4605 40.608928 -75.349266 EB LYNN  AVE 8TH ST NEAR LYNN AVE & 8TH ST (NS) 3
4648 40.607129 -75.349021 EB LYNN  AVE ARGUS ST NEAR LYNN AVE & ARGUS ST (NS) 4
4649 40.609195 -75.347574 EB ARGUS ST LYNNFIELD NEAR ARGUS ST & LYNFIELD AVE (NS) 5
4030 40.60992 -75.349306 WB 6TH  ST LYNN  AVE NEAR 6TH ST &  LYNN AVE (NS) 6
4644 40.61163 -75.354863 WB 4TH ST WILLIAMS ST FAR 4TH ST &  WILLIAMS ST (FS) 7
4603 40.611419 -75.3572 WB 4TH ST EDWARD ST FAR 4TH ST &  EDWARD ST (FS) 8
4601 40.611274 -75.359534 WB 4TH ST HOBART ST NEAR 4TH ST &  HOBART ST (NS) 9
4599 40.611054 -75.362759 WB 4TH ST HILL ST NEAR 4TH ST &  HILL ST (NS) 10
4595 40.610746 -75.366349 WB 4TH ST HAYES ST FAR 4TH ST &  HAYES ST (FS) 11
4592 40.610688 -75.369165 WB 4TH ST BUCHANAN ST NEAR 4TH ST &  BUCHANAN ST (NS) 12
4588 40.610672 -75.372157 WB 4TH ST FILLMORE ST FAR 4TH ST &  FILMORE ST (FS) 13
4584 40.610639 -75.374627 WB 4TH ST TAYLOR ST FAR 4TH ST & TAYLOR ST (FS) 14
4579 40.610498 -75.378217 WB 4TH ST NEW ST NEAR 4TH ST & NEW ST (NS) 15 Y
4528 40.610206 -75.382959 NB BROADWAY 4TH ST FAR BROADWAY &  4TH ST (FS) 16
4529 40.608978 -75.385062 NB BROADWAY WYANDOTTE ST NEAR BROADWAY &  WYANDOTTE ST (NS) 17
4530 40.606177 -75.388749 NB BROADWAY FIOT ST NEAR BROADWAY &  FIOT ST (NS) 18
4531 40.605333 -75.39007 NB BROADWAY BISHOPTHORPE ST NEAR BROADWAY &  BISHOPTHORPE ST (NS) 19
4532 40.603632 -75.391528 NB BROADWAY CLEWELL ST NEAR BROADWAY &  CLEWELL ST (NS) 20
4533 40.602083 -75.393898 NB BROADWAY HOFFERT ST FAR BROADWAY &  HOFFERT ST (FS) 21
4534 40.601581 -75.395332 NB BROADWAY BERGEN ST NEAR BROADWAY &  BERGEN ST (NS) 22
4535 40.601178 -75.396792 NB BROADWAY LYNN ST NEAR BROADWAY &  LYNN ST (NS) 23
4536 40.60078 -75.397998 NB BROADWAY GREENE CT NEAR BROADWAY &  GREENE CT (NS) 24
4537 40.599738 -75.401036 NB BROADWAY WAWA STORE NEAR BROADWAY &  WAWA STORE (NS) 25
4538 40.599447 -75.402232 NB BROADWAY DODSON ST NEAR BROADWAY &  DODSON ST (NS) 26
4542 40.59771 -75.407304 NB BROADWAY ASH NEAR BROADWAY &  KIDS PEACE (NS) 27
4543 40.5947 -75.415253 NB BROADWAY PARK AVE FAR BROADWAY &  PARK AVE (FS) 28
4512 40.594452 -75.417885 NB SUSQUEHANNA ST BROOK ST NEAR SUSQUEHANNA ST &  BROOK ST (NS) 29
4510 40.59349 -75.422398 NB SUSQUEHANNA ST VERMONT ST NEAR SUSQUEHANNA ST &  FAIRVIEW RD (NS) 30
4506 40.592699 -75.428675 NB SUSQUEHANNA ST UBERROTH AVE FAR SUSQUEHANNA ST &  UBERROTH AVE (FS) 31
4507 40.592647 -75.430639 NB SUSQUEHANNA ST LOXLEY ST FAR SUSQUEHANNA ST &  LOXLEY ST (FS) 32
4505 40.592804 -75.433715 WB SUSQUEHANNA ST TWEED ST FAR SUSQUEHANNA ST &  TWEED ST (FS) 33
4504 40.592402 -75.43686 NB SUSQUEHANNA ST HALSTEAD ST NEAR SUSQUEHANNA ST &  HALSTEAD ST (NS) 34
4503 40.592019 -75.438684 NB SUSQUEHANNA ST GILMORE ST NEAR SUSQUEHANNA ST & GILMORE ST (NS) 35 Y
4502 40.591377 -75.442651 NB SUSQUEHANNA ST ELLSWORTH ST NEAR SUSQUEHANNA ST &  ELLSWORTH ST (NS) 36
4501 40.591218 -75.445057 NB SUSQUEHANNA ST DAUPHIN ST FAR SUSQUEHANNA ST &  DAUPHIN ST (FS) 37
4500 40.590995 -75.447034 NB SUSQUEHANNA ST CARLISLE ST NEAR SUSQUEHANNA ST &  CARLISLE ST (NS) 38
4499 40.590893 -75.449218 NB SUSQUEHANNA ST BRADFORD ST NEAR SUSQUEHANNA ST &  BRADFORD ST (NS) 39
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4498 40.590725 -75.45091 NB SUSQUEHANNA ST ALBERT ST NEAR SUSQUEHANNA ST &  ALBERT ST (NS) 40
4497 40.590637 -75.453523 NB SUSQUEHANNA ST FRONT ST NEAR SUSQUEHANNA ST &  FRONT ST (NS) 41
4496 40.590395 -75.455915 NB SUSQUEHANNA ST 2ND ST NEAR SUSQUEHANNA ST &  2ND ST (NS) 42
4495 40.59037 -75.457677 NB SUSQUEHANNA ST RACE ST NEAR SUSQUEHANNA ST &  RACE ST (NS) 43
4699 40.587311 -75.459933 NB S 4TH ST CHAPEL ST NEAR 4TH ST &  CHAPEL ST (NS) 44
4392 40.585672 -75.461846 NB KMART - MTVILLE MAIN ENT NEAR KMART MTVILLE at MAIN ENTRANCE 45 Y
4199 40.583345 -75.457957 NB S 4TH ST MONTGOMERY ST NEAR S 4TH ST &  MONTGOMERY ST (NS) 46
4695 40.58061 -75.457783 NB DIXON ST 5TH ST FAR DIXON ST & 5TH ST (FS) 47
4697 40.58068 -75.459346 NB DIXON ST CHURCH ST NEAR DIXION ST &  CHURCH ST (NS) 48
4693 40.58073 -75.462977 NB DIXON ST 7TH ST NEAR DIXON ST &  7TH ST (NS) 49
4692 40.580814 -75.467247 NB DIXON ST DELAWARE NEAR DIXON ST & DELAWARE ST (NS) 50
4691 40.586575 -75.467286 NB 8TH ST JUNIATA ST NEAR 8TH ST &  JUNIATA ST (NS) 51
4689 40.589483 -75.467966 NB 8TH ST CUMBERLAND ST NEAR 8TH ST &  CUMBERLAND ST (NS) 52
1380 40.59053 -75.468394 NB 8TH ST WYOMING NEAR 8TH ST & WYOMING ST (NS) 53
4687 40.591364 -75.468977 NB 8TH ST ST JOHN ST NEAR 8TH ST & ST JOHN ST ( NS) 54
4282 40.593064 -75.469665 NB 8TH ST PITTSTON ST NEAR 8TH ST &  PITTSTON ST (NS) 55
4283 40.59912 -75.472309 NB 8TH ST UNION ST FAR 8TH ST & UNION ST (FS) 56
4686 40.600112 -75.472681 NB 8TH ST WALNUT ST NEAR 8TH AVE &  WALNUT ST (NS) 57
4284 40.601556 -75.473482 NB 8TH ST HAMILTON ST NEAR 8TH ST &  HAMILTON ST (NS) 58
4285 40.60446 -75.474834 NB 8TH ST TURNER ST NEAR 8TH ST &  TURNER ST (NS) 59
1000 40.604499 -75.472285 OFF ST ATC ATC TRANSIT CENTER ALLENTOWN TRANSPORTATION CENTER 60 Y
1342 40.606849 -75.471712 NB 6TH ST CHEW ST NEAR 6TH ST & CHEW ST (NS) 61
1333 40.608299 -75.472468 EB 6TH ST GORDON ST NEAR 6TH ST &  GORDON ST (NS) 62
1341 40.609608 -75.473124 NB 6TH ST LIBERTY ST NEAR 6TH ST &  LIBERTY ST (NS) 63
1340 40.610915 -75.473628 NB 6TH ST ALLEN ST NEAR 6TH ST & ALLEN ST (NS) 64
1339 40.612334 -75.474347 NB 6TH ST TILGHMAN ST NEAR 6TH ST &  TILGHMAN ST (NS) 65
1338 40.613772 -75.475146 NB 6TH ST WASHINGTON ST NEAR 6TH ST &  WASHINGTON ST (NS) 66
1337 40.615355 -75.475801 NB 6TH ST GREENLEAF ST NEAR 6TH ST & GREENLEAF ST (NS) 67
4286 40.615928 -75.47422 NB GREENLEAF ST 5TH ST NEAR GREENLEAF ST &  5TH ST (NS) 68
4287 40.61667 -75.471687 NB GREENLEAF ST 4TH ST NEAR GREENLEAF ST &  4TH ST (NS) 69
4289 40.621134 -75.473121 NB 5TH ST NEW YORK AVE NEAR 5TH ST &  NEW YORK AVE (NS) 70
4290 40.622183 -75.473056 NB 5TH ST FLORIDA AVE NEAR 5TH ST &  FLORIDA AVE (NS) 71
4249 40.624294 -75.47419 NB FAIRMONT AVE 6TH ST NEAR FAIRMONT AVE &  6TH ST (NS) 72
4293 40.624412 -75.476388 NB FAIRMONT AVE VIRGINIA AVE NEAR FAIRMONT AVE &  VIRGINIA AVE (NS) 73
4295 40.624741 -75.478192 NB FAIRMONT AVE KAY DR FAR FAIRMONT AVE &  KAY DR (FS) 74
6362 40.624381 -75.479707 NB FAIRMONT AVE MACARTHUR RD NEAR FAIRMONT AVE & MACARTHUR RD (NS) 75
1003 40.631248 -75.47846 OFF ST LEHIGH VALLEY MALL TRANSIT CENTER TRANSIT CENTER LEHIGH VALLEY MALL TRANSIT STOP 76 Y
4120 40.634661 -75.482262 SB WHITEHALL MALL MAIN ENTRANCE OFF STREET WHITEHALL MALL & MAIN ENTRANCE 77 Y
4298 40.638197 -75.485701 NB MICKLEY RD UNION ST NEAR MICKLEY RD &  UNION ST (NS) 78
4299 40.640749 -75.485301 NB MICKLEY RD MICKLEY AVE NEAR MICKLEY RD &  MICKLEY AVE (NS) 79
4300 40.641952 -75.484271 NB MICKLEY RD ORCHARD DR NEAR MICKLEY RD &  ORCHARD DR (NS) 80
4301 40.643243 -75.483541 NB MICKLEY RD SCHADT AVE NEAR MICKLEY RD &  SCHADT AVE (NS) 81
3185 40.645522 -75.479521 EB MAIN ST 4TH AVE NEAR MAIN ST & 4TH AVE (NS) 82
3195 40.646176 -75.476588 EB MAIN ST 2ND AVE NEAR MAIN ST & 2ND AVE (NS) 83
6089 40.646159 -75.474773 WB 1ST AVE ALLEN ST NEAR 1ST AVE &  ALLEN ST (NS) 84
6056 40.646088 -75.473117 EB BRIDGE ST COLUMBIA AVE NEAR BRIDGE ST &  COLUMBIA AVE (NS) 85
6057 40.646518 -75.471035 EB BRIDGE ST LEHIGH ST NEAR BRIDGE ST &  LEHIGH ST (NS) 86
6058 40.649024 -75.468523 FRONT ST RACE ST FAR FRONT ST & RACE ST (FS) 87
6059 40.649615 -75.469203 EB FRONT ST UNION ST NEAR FRONT ST &  UNION ST (NS) 88
6060 40.650696 -75.470738 FRONT ST MULBERRY ST NEAR FRONT ST & MULBERRY ST (NS) 89
6061 40.651518 -75.471976 EB FRONT ST WOOD ST NEAR FRONT ST &  WOOD ST (NS) 90
6092 40.652711 -75.47354 EB FRONT ST CHURCH ST NEAR FRONT ST &  CHURCH ST (NS) 91
4262 40.654422 -75.475416 NB PINE ST FRONT ST FAR PINE ST & FRONT ST (FS) 92 Y



4306 40.655207 -75.474405 NB PINE ST 2ND ST FAR PINE ST & 2ND ST (FS) 2 93
4307 40.656093 -75.473439 NB PINE ST 3RD ST FAR PINE ST &  3RD ST (FS) 2 94
4309 40.657364 -75.473194 NB 4TH ST WALNUT ST NEAR 4TH ST &  WALNUT ST (NS) 95
4310 40.658857 -75.475346 NB 4TH ST CHAPEL ST NEAR 4TH ST &  CHAPEL ST (NS) 96
4311 40.659789 -75.476617 NB 4TH ST ARCH ST NEAR 4TH ST &  ARCH ST (NS) 97
4312 40.660697 -75.47797 NB 4TH ST BUTTONWOOD ST NEAR 4TH ST &  BUTTONWOOD ST (NS) 98
4313 40.661713 -75.479545 NB 4TH ST CYPRESS ST NEAR 4TH ST &  CYPRSS ST (NS) 99
4314 40.662721 -75.480814 NB 4TH ST GROVE ST FAR 4TH ST &  GROVE ST (FS) 100
4315 40.665426 -75.480827 NB MAIN ST GREEN ST NEAR MAIN ST &  GREEN ST (NS) 101
4317 40.667931 -75.480791 NB MAIN ST 1ST ST NEAR MAIN ST &  1ST ST (NS) 102
4318 40.669325 -75.48091 NB MAIN ST 2ND ST NEAR MAIN ST &  2ND ST (NS) 103
4319 40.672796 -75.480976 NB MAIN ST 4TH ST NEAR MAIN ST &  4TH ST (NS) 104
4320 40.673474 -75.483013 NB MAIN ST WASHINGTON ST NEAR MAIN ST &  WASHINGTON ST (NS) 105
4321 40.674985 -75.48581 NB MAIN ST 7TH ST NEAR MAIN ST &  7TH ST (NS) 106
4322 40.676878 -75.487173 NB MAIN ST 9TH ST NEAR MAIN ST &  9TH ST (NS) 107
4323 40.678412 -75.48822 NB MAIN ST 10TH ST NEAR MAIN ST &  10TH ST (NS) 108
4324 40.679621 -75.489792 NB MAIN ST LAUBACH AVE NEAR MAIN ST &  LAUBACH AVE (NS) 109
4326 40.681099 -75.491577 NB MAIN ST 13TH ST NEAR MAIN ST &  13TH ST (NS) 110
4328 40.682403 -75.493023 NB MAIN ST 14TH ST NEAR MAIN ST &  14TH ST (NS) 111
4330 40.683615 -75.494141 NB MAIN ST 15TH ST NEAR MAIN ST &  15TH ST (NS) 112
4332 40.684885 -75.495432 NB MAIN ST 16TH ST NEAR MAIN ST &  16TH ST (NS) 113
4334 40.685806 -75.496237 NB MAIN ST 17TH ST FAR MAIN ST &  17TH ST (FS) 114
4336 40.687553 -75.497545 NB MAIN ST 18TH ST NEAR MAIN ST &  18TH ST (NS) 115
4338 40.68886 -75.498338 NB MAIN ST 19TH ST NEAR MAIN ST &  19TH ST (NS) 116
4342 40.692506 -75.50017 NB MAIN ST 22ND ST NEAR MAIN ST &  22ND ST (NS) 117
4344 40.694398 -75.499831 NB MAIN ST 23RD ST NEAR MAIN ST &  23RD ST (NS) 118
4348 40.697448 -75.499582 NB CHERRYVILLE RD 24TH FAR CHERRYVILLE RD &  24TH ST (FS) 119
4350 40.697082 -75.501203 NB HELD DR CHERRY SQ FAR HELD DR &  CHERRY SQ (FS) 120 Y
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